

INVOICE



Customer #:	97822126
Payment Terms:	Net 30
Invoice #:	1920054
Invoice Date:	2024-08-29
Total Due:	\$2,253.39

www.blueridgeenergy.com | 1-800-726-0405

Make Check Payable to: Blue Ridge Energy, LLC

Mark and Tracy Burkhalter
753 Murray Lindler Rd
Chapin, SC 29036

Amount Enclosed: \$ _____
Remit To:
Blue Ridge Energy, LLC
PO Box 2008
Lenoir, NC 28645

00978221260001920054000022533900002253399

Customer Name		Delivery/Service Address	Cust #	Invoice #	Inv Date
Mark and Tracy Burkhalter		166 Finch Way - West Jefferson, NC 28694	97822126	1920054	2024-08-29
Quantity	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL	
1.00	Service Parts	Rinnai Plumbing Isolation Kit	\$91.2600	\$91.26	
1.00	1180036	Monessen Berkley Oak Log Set	\$203.5600	\$203.56	
1.00	1189031	Monessen 18 Intellifire Plus with Remote Control	\$952.7400	\$952.74	
1.00	White Goods Disposa	White Goods Disposal Tax	\$3.0000	\$3.00	
1.00	3097535	VFD32FBOF Empire Breckenridge 32" VF Firebox	\$480.7100	\$480.71	
1.00	6202524	RX130/RU130 IP Rinnai RU130 Sensei Water Heater	\$1,177.0800	\$1,177.08	
3.00	Install Labor	Installation Labor	\$200.0000	\$600.00	
6.00	Service Parts	1/2 Black Iron 2" Nipple	\$1.2300	\$7.38	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4 Black Iron Union	\$8.5900	\$8.59	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4 Black Iron Drip Leg	\$27.2400	\$27.24	
2.00	Service Parts	Black Iron 3/4 x 1/2 90 Elbow	\$4.2500	\$8.50	
1.00	Service Parts	Black Iron 3/4 x 1/2 Bell	\$2.4800	\$2.48	
85.00	11009101	Flash Shield 1/2	\$6.8100	\$578.85	
25.00	11009100	Flash Shield 3/4	\$9.5900	\$239.75	
6.00	Service Parts	1/2 Flash Shield Fitting	\$27.0100	\$162.06	
2.00	Service Parts	3/4 Flash Shield Fitting	\$37.1100	\$74.22	
1.00	Service Parts	3 Port Manifold	\$63.3100	\$63.31	
1.00	Service Parts	Gastite Bracket	\$27.7900	\$27.79	
3.00	Service Parts	1/2 Cutoff	\$23.9400	\$71.82	
2.00	Service Parts	3/4 Cutoff	\$28.7800	\$57.56	
20.00	Service Parts	2" PVC Solid Core	\$3.9400	\$78.80	
2.00	Service Parts	2" PVC 90 Elbow	\$4.6600	\$9.32	
1.00	Service Parts	2" PVC Coupling	\$4.9500	\$4.95	
1.00		Security Deposit Adjustment	-\$3,022.5400	-\$3,022.54	
		Ashe County Tax:	\$110.88		
		North Carolina State Tax:	\$234.08		

Tank/Equipment: Fuel Tank - Leased 120

For Fuel or Service At:
166 Finch Way - West Jefferson, NC 28694

Sub Total	\$1,908.43
Charges	\$0.00
Tax Total	\$344.96
TOTAL DUE	\$2,253.39

ACCOUNT BALANCE \$0.00